

***Roshan Lal & another Vs. Mango Ram & others.***

**RSA No. 506 of 2016**

**4.3.2025**

**Present:** Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Srishti Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. S. Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(i) to 2(vii), 3 to 8.

Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate representing the appellant has now been designated as Senior Advocate. Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant be filed within four weeks.

Matter has been listed after about 8 years. Therefore, as requested to enable learned counsel for the parties to have current instructions and to verify the status of parties, matter is adjourned.

List for final hearing on **29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***4<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Keshav)***